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SENATE GRADUATION COMMITTEE MEETING SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024 
CENTRE FOR POSTGRADUATE STUDIES 

 
SCHEDULE OF SUBMISSION FOR ENDORSEMENT OF GRADUATION 

STATUS (POSTGRADUATE STUDENTS) 
 

MEETING 
NO. DEADLINE AT CPS DATE OF MEETING CONVO/ 

YEAR 
DATE ISSUANCE OF 

CERTIFICATES 

SGC129 Friday, 5 January, 2024 Friday, 12 January, 2024 40/2024 Friday, 19 January, 2024 

SGC130 Friday, 19 January, 2024 Friday, 26 January, 2024 40/2024 Friday, 2 February, 2024 

SGC131 Friday, 2 February, 2024 Friday, 9 February, 2024 40/2024 Friday, 16 February, 2024 

SGC132 Friday, 16 February, 2024 Friday, 23 February, 2024 40/2024 Friday, 1 March, 2024 

SGC133 Friday, 1 March, 2024 Friday, 8 March, 2024 40/2024 Friday, 15 March, 2024 

SGC134 Friday, 15 March, 2024 Friday, 22 March, 2024 40/2024 Friday, 29 March, 2024 

SGC135 Friday, 29 March, 2024 Friday, 5 April, 2024 40/2024 Friday, 12 April, 2024 

SGC136 Friday, 12 April, 2024 Friday, 19 April, 2024 40/2024 Friday, 26 April, 2024 

SGC137 Friday, 10 May, 2024 Friday, 17 May, 2024 40/2024 Friday, 24 May, 2024 

SGC138 Friday, 24 May, 2024 Friday, 31 May, 2024 40/2024 Friday, 7 June, 2024 

SGC139 Friday, 7 June, 2024 Friday, 14 June, 2024 40/2024 Friday, 21 June, 2024 

SGC140 Friday, 21 June, 2024 Friday, 28 June, 2024 40/2024 Friday, 5 July, 2024 

SGC141 Friday, 5 July, 2024 Friday, 12 July, 2024 40/2024 Friday, 19 July, 2024 

SGC142 Friday, 19 July, 2024 Friday, 26 July, 2024 40/2024 Friday, 2 August, 2024 

SGC143 Friday, 2 August, 2024 Friday, 9 August, 2024 40/2024 Friday, 16 August, 2024 

SGC144 Friday, 16 August, 2024 Friday, 23 August, 2024 40/2024 Friday, 30 August, 2024 

SGC145 Friday, 30 August, 2024 Friday, 6 September, 2024 40/2024 Friday, 13 September, 2024 

SGC146 Friday, 13 September, 2024 Friday, 20 September, 2024 40/2024 Friday, 27 September, 2024 

SGC147 Friday, 27 September, 2024 Friday, 4 October, 2024 41/2024 Friday, 11 October, 2024 

SGC148 Friday, 11 October, 2024 Friday, 18 October, 2024 41/2024 Friday, 25 October, 2024 

SGC149 Friday, 8 November, 2024 Friday, 15 November, 2024 41/2025 Friday, 22 November, 2024 

SGC150 Friday, 22 November, 2024 Friday, 29 November, 2024 41/2025 Friday, 6 December, 2024 
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SGC151 Friday, 6 December, 2024 Friday, 13 December, 2024 41/2025 Friday, 20 December, 2024 

SGC152 Friday, 20 December, 2024 Friday, 27 December, 2024 41/2025 Friday, 3 January, 2025 
 

Notes:  
1. Graduates will be invited to attend the convocation ceremony (via email/convocation website) a month 

before the convocation ceremony (based on the endorsement date of their graduation status) as follows: 
40th IIUM Convocation: last endorsement 20 September 2024 
CPS reserves the right to change any date without prior notice. 

 
2. Graduates who wish to collect the scroll before the convocation ceremony (i.e. the advance scroll) must 

apply by submitting to CPS the advance collection of scroll form. The advance scroll will take five (5) 
working days from the date of application. 
 
The last date of the application for advanced scroll to be received by the CPS is as follows: 

 
 Graduates of 40th IIUM Convocation – last date to receive: 27th September 2024 

 
The collection of the scroll is after the IIUM Convocation Ceremony. CPS reserves the right to change any date 
without prior notice. 

 
3. Oher Information to Graduates: 

 
 The completion of studies letter and official academic transcript will be given subject to 

clearance status is all-clear. 
 

 Kindly check your clearance status via i-Ma’luum Student Portal at link 
https://imaluum.iium.edu.my/ and click at Student Clearance System. 

 
 Ensure the accuracy of your name in the i-Ma’luum and the Student clearance system, 

as it will be reflected on all your graduation certificates. 
 

 Changes of name format after convocation ceremony will not be entertained. 
 

 No partial transcript can be issued after the graduate status (GR) is updated. 
 

4. All schedules are subject to change. 
 
 
 
 

Examination and Graduation Unit, CPS  
11 July 2024 


